$\mathbf{R}$ 

04-22-2002

EET

4.11.07

1-31-92 Tab settings →→→▼ 102062147

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia LLC 20 West 43 <sup>rd</sup> Street New York, NY 10036		Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc. 20 West 43 <sup>rd</sup> Street New York, NY 10036	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying partie  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	□ Association □ Limited Partnership es attached? □ Yes □ No □ Merger ⊠ Change of Name	□ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation □ Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No	
Effective Date: October 18, 1999		<u>.</u>	1
4. Application number(s) or regineral A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	; 
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involv  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	ed: 2 5.00
Name: HOWARD J. S Address: KENYON & K One Broadway New York, Ne	ENYON	□ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and  JEAN PELKOWSKI  Name of Person Signing	d belief, the foregoing information is a least little of the signature	gue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of the or	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not d	etach this portion	
Commissione Box Assignm Washington  Public burden reporting for this sa	n required cover sheet information to er of Patents and Trademarks ents DC 20231	rage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burewing the Section (C. 2023), and to the Office	e for reviewin den estimate f

1718

00000040 110600 75809492 /22/2002 TDIAZ1

FC:481 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0931** 

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0842396

DATE: 12-08-00

3074261 8100M

001604273

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0932

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA LLC

#### OTAL DAY HTIM

# MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, INC.

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc. hereby certifies that:

1. The name and state of domicile or formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger herein certified is as follows:

## Name

State of Domicile or Formation

Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia LLC

Delawaro

Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. An agreement and plan of merger ("Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity, which is and shall be a Delaware corporation, is "Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 11 West 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10036.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc. or any member of Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia LLC.
- 7. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time on October 22, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of October 18, 1999.

MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, INC.

By:

Name: Martha Stewart

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0934

**RECORDED: 04/11/2002**